P95000046533

APRIL 14, 1995

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32314

SUBJECT: FASHION CITY, INC.

ENCLOSED IS AN ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND OUR CHECK FOR \$122.50.

FROM: GWENDOLYN DOBSON 4750 SOUTEL DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32209 (904) 764-3666

900001467339; -04/27/95--01113--016 \*\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50;

GAVE AUTHORIZ W BY PHONE TO CORRECT C.C.I đ anc os DATE\_ DOC. EXAM





May 3, 1995

GWENDOLYN DOBSON 4750 SOUTEL DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

SUBJECT: FASHION CITY, INC. Ref. Number: W9500009410

We have received your document for FASHION CITY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 995A00021526

## FLED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FASHION CITY, INC.

95 JUN 15 PH 12: 07

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORTOR(S), FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMING ACTION UNDER THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, HEREBY ANASOLUTICURIDA ADOPT (S) THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF CORPORATION.

ARTICLE I THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS "FASHION CITY, INC."

• • • • •

ARTICLE II

THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED PURSANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION CODE, AND THE DURATION OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE PERPETUAL

ARTICLE III

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE:

FASHION CITY, INC. 4750 SOUTEL DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32209

ARTICLE IV THERE WILL BE NO STOCK ISSUED AT THIS TIME

ARTICLE V THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INITAL REGISTERED AGENT IS: ALICE TURNER 7246 SMYRNA STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208

ARTICLE VI THE NAME AND ADDRESS(ES) OF THE INCORPORATOR(S) TO THESE ARTICLES ()F INCORPORATION IS (ARE):

ALICE TURNER, PRESIDENT 7246 SMMANA STREET JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32208

GWENDOLYN DOBSON, VICE PRESIDENT 7843 PEPPER CIRCLE EAST JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32244

VICTORIA ADAMS, SECRETARY/IRES. 7843 PEPPER CIRCLE EAST JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32244

## ARTICLE VII

THE INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS SHALL CONSIST OF NO MEMBERS AT THIS TIME

ARTICLE VIII

THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUYING AND SELLING CLOTHING AND SHOES RETAIL

ARTICLE IX

THE PERSONAL LIABILITY OF ALL INCORPORATORS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED OCGA SECTION 14-3-1316, OR CORRESPONDING PROVISIONS OF ANY FUTURE LAW AS MAY BE FULLY PROVIDED IN THE BY LAWS OF THE ODRPORATION

ARTICLE X

NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED SHARES SHALL BE 200.

•

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS EXCUTED THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DAY OF 19 THIS , as R I accept designation INCORPORATOR / Kegisteral Agent

Request TELES	DEBBBB DOT'S Name CICEAS	4	65	33
SAK I- (A) City/State/Zip	32244 2016 Phone #		Office Use Only	Ŷ
CORPORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(	5), (if known):	
1. FASTIO	n Name) (HI Joc.	cument	2~	
2(Corporatio	n Name) (Do	cument		
3(Corporatio	n Name) (Do	cument		<u> </u>
4(Corporatio	n Name) (Do	ocument	W SEE	FILED
	ick up time	_	Certified Copy	₩ ₩
	ill wait Photocopy		Certificate of Status	-
NIM TRINES T				
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direc Change of Registered Agent		7000021,2	278372
Limited Liability	Dissolution/Withdrawal		-03728731 ****157.	50 *****35.00
Domestication	1 arige			
Other		4	311971	
OTTHARTIANCES	REHEIRATION			
Annual Report	QUABIFICATION.			
Fictitious Name	Foreign			
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		1001	
······	Reinstatement (M.P. V. I.)	• •	10u-	JAI-T
	Trademark	- <u>L</u>	LAGA L	
	Other			
			Examiner's Initials	

•
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FILED 97 NAR 28 PH 2 03 SECRETARY OF DISSOLUTION FILED
SECRETARY OF BO3 Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corpolation with Statutes of dissolution:
FIRST: The name of the corporation is: <u>Dashiph City</u> <u>Anc</u>
SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: 674 March 97
THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.
[The following statement must be amparately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
"The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by <u>PlicF</u> <u>Limet</u> (voting group) Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>MPCL</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .
Signature By the Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)
Gwendoly Datson
VICE PRESS.

	**********	**********	1 1 Dilitioner ************************************	****	OR OFFI	CIAL	USE	NUMBE	**** ER
DEPARTM	IENT OF STATE		• •	•	<b>:</b> .				
	Pa	1500	30 4		TATE OF	TATE	RIDA TRE	SURER	****
FUND	**********	AMOUNT	REASON	RETU	****** RNED	**** Key	****	*	****
GENERAL	REVENUE	0.0	0 INSUFFI	CIEŃT	FUNDS		1		1
TRUST		545.0	0 ACCOUNT	CLOS	ED		2	* 2	1
OTHER		·	UNCOLLE	CTED 1	FUNDS		3	*	1
TOTAL		545.0	0 OTHER		<i></i>		4	*	1
		·	********	*****		****	****	******	***1
CROSS REF	SA	DISTR: MAS CODE	IBUTION		REASON		AMOL	INT	
REF									

00000-00-000100-00 00000-00-000100-00 00000-00-000100-00 00000-00-000100-00	1 1 4 1	50.00 50.00 122,50 5157,50 7165,00
GRAND TOTAL:	\$	545.0E

---------

73444\_

Process Date: 04/03/97

012

012

- - - -

45-20-2-130001-4530

45-20-2-130001-4530

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

The above named fund(s) has been reduced by the amount of this check(s) under authority of Section 215.34, F.S.

Bill Ndfor\_

RECEIVED



•





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 29, 1997

)

Gwendulyn E. Dobson Leonard Dobson 7843 Pepper Circle E. Jacksonville, Florida 32244

. Debit Memo #'s: 73444-D

ć

Subject: FASHION DESIGN AND COMPANY, INC. & FASHION CITY, INC. Ref. Numbers: P95000046533 & P97000028523

This is to inform you that your check number 1186 dated March 27, 1997, in the amount of \$157.50 and submitted for the above named corporations has been returned to us by your bank because Stop Payment.

We request that you remit a cashier's check or money order in amount of \$172.50 made payable to the Department of State. This amount will cover the unpaid check and the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashiers check or money order, please indicate the debit memo number and that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above.

Please note: The documents filed in this office with the returned check will be canceled unless a replacement check is received within 30 days from the date of this letter. Send the replacement check to:

Gwendulyn E. Dobson & Leonard Dobson Page Two May 29, 1997

> Division of Corporations Attn: Melinda Lilliston P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, Florida 32314

.

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (904) 487-6900.

Sincerely,

uniter

Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant II Division of Corporations cc: Fashion Design and Company, Inc. & Fashion City, Inc.

)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 15, 1997

Gwendulyn E. Dobson Leonard Dobson 7843 Pepper Circle E. Jacksonville, FL 32244

SUBJECT: FASHION CITY, INC. Ref. Number: P95000046533

Debit Memo #: 73444-D

Due to your failure to respond to our previous letter advising you of the returned check #1186, the Dissolution for FASHION CITY, INC. has been cancelled and is considered not filed as of July 14, 1997.

The corporation has now reverted to is previous status of active.

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (850) 487-6900.

Sincerely Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant I Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 997A00036258